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CAPITAL UNIVERSITY CRUSADERS     (4-1)

FOR MORE INFORMATION, GO TO ATHLETICS.CAPITAL.EDU

#    	 Name	 cl.	  pos.	 Hgt.	 Wgt.	 Hometown/High School (previous school)  
1	 Nathan Mork	 Jr.	 M	 6-1	 160	 Granville, Ohio / Granville
2	 Luke McClellan	 Sr.	 M	 5-10	 180	 Springboro, Ohio / Springboro
3	 Brendan Pontiere	 Sr.	 M	 5-8	 155	 Moon Township, Pa. / Moon Area
4	 Brody Hanlon	 So.	 D	 6-0	 179	 Uniontown, Ohio / Lake
6	 Hunter Knipp	 Sr.	 D	 5-10	 185	 Lewis Center, Ohio / Olentangy Orange
7	 Dylan Comella	 Sr.	 M	 6-0	 185	 Powell, Ohio / Olentangy Liberty
8	 Nathan Montgomery	 So.	 M	 5-11	 170	 Sunbury, Ohio / Big Walnut
9	 James Howenstine	 So.	 D	 6-0	 196	 Powell, Ohio / Olentangy Liberty
10	 Trent Thomas	 Sr.	 D	 5-10	 170	 Massillon, Ohio / Jackson
11	 Spencer Towne	 Jr.	 A	 5-8	 150	 Powell, Ohio / Olentangy Liberty
12	 Dom Rocco	 Jr.	 D	 6-2	 215	 Pickerington, Ohio / Pickerington Central
13	 Jake Belt	 So.	 A	 6-1	 185	 Granville, Ohio / Granville
14	 Nick Werhya	 Sr.	 D	 6-0	 175	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Upper St. Clair
15	 Josh Snyder	 Jr.	 G	 5-11	 230	 Sylvania, Ohio / St. Francis
16	 Mason Spaulding	 Fr.	 A	 6-2	 230	 Powell, Ohio / Olentangy Liberty
17	 Cody Colon	 So.	 M	 5-10	 175	 Cleveland, Ohio / Benedictine
18	 Doc Crimmel	 Sr.	 D	 6-0	 180	 Powell, Ohio / Saint Charles Preparatory School
19	 Ian Michaud	 Fr.	 A/M	 5-10	 160	 Wooster, Ohio / Wooster
20	 Carson Kott	 Fr.	 A	 5-11	 160	 Worthington, Ohio / Worthington Kilbourne
21	 Browder Martin	 Fr.	 A/M	 5-7	 170	 Glenview, Ill. / Glenview South
22	 Jon Gaglione	 So.	 M	 6-3	 230	 Milford, Del. / Milford
23	 Spencer Rubel	 Fr.	 M	 5-10	 170	 Dublin, Ohio / Dublin Jerome
24	 Ethan Adkins	 So.	 D	 6-1	 190	 Lewis Center, Ohio / Olentangy Orange
25	 Alex Keckler	 Sr.	 LSM/D	 5-10	 180	 Maumee, Ohio / Anthony Wayne
26	 Hunter Wagner	 Fr.	 A	 5-6	 185	 Hilliard, Ohio / Hilliard Darby
27	 Dylan Wiesman	 Jr.	 D	 5-9	 170	 West Chester, Ohio / Lakota West
28	 Johnathon Kilgallon	 So.	 A	 5-11	 175	 Lebanon, Ohio / Lebanon
29	 Ryan Pierce	 Fr.	 G	 6-2	 165	 Maumee, Ohio / Anthony Wayne
30	 Aiden Manning	 So.	 M	 5-8	 150	 West Chester, Ohio / Lakota West
32	 Jack Scharner	 Jr.	 A	 5-10	 150	 Maineville, Ohio / King’s
33	 Will Freiburger	 So.	 M	 6-0	 160	 Noblesville, Ind. / Bishop Chatard
34	 Austin Yanichko	 Fr.	 D	 5-10	 175	 Westerville, Ohio / Westerville North
35	 Jaden Kaznowski	 Jr.	 D	 6-3	 220	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Lakota East
36	 Mikey Collins	 Fr.	 FOS	 5-8	 165	 Centerville, Ohio / Centerville
37	 Nicholas Ferda	 So.	 G	 6-3	 210	 Stow, Ohio / Cuyahoga Valley Christian Academy
40	 Ben Houser	 Gr.	 G	 6-3	 210	 Hilliard, Ohio / St. Charles (Illinois Wesleyan)
41	 Jeremy Hill	 So.	 D	 6-3	 195	 Littleton, Colo. / Chatfield Senior
42	 CJ Hughes	 5th	 A	 6-0	 195	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Walnut Hills
43	 Jack Conley	 Jr.	 D	 6-1	 180	 Hilliard, Ohio / Hilliard Darby
44	 Evan Frund	 So.	 A	 6-2	 220	 Sewickley, Pa. / Quaker Valley
47	 Brenden Pelton	 So.	 M	 6-2	 225	 Blue Ash, Ohio / Sycamore
48	 Sam McInturf	 So.	 G	 5-10	 215	 Lewis Center, Ohio / Olentangy
50	 Drew Bolen	 Fr.	 M	 6-0	 175	 Lebanon, Ohio / Lebanon
55	 Lake Harris	 Jr.	 FOS	 5-8	 160	 Lewis Center, Ohio / Olentangy Orange

COACHING STAFF
Head coach: Dom Marzano (5th year)
Assistant coaches: Alan Rill (5th year), McClean Fitzmartin (2nd year), Alex Gossard (1st year), Jesse Lawrence (4th year, volunteer)



CAPITAL UNIVERSITY CRUSADERS     (4-1)

FOR MORE INFORMATION, GO TO ATHLETICS.CAPITAL.EDU

Capital University Men's Lacrosse
Capital Combined Team Statistics

All games (as of Mar 31, 2021)

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 4-1 1-1 3-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 2-1 1-1 1-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 2-0 0-0 2-0 0-0

Date Opponent Score Att.
2/27/2021at Wilmington (OH) W 27-2 0

* Mar 06 MARIETTA W 14-2 0
* Mar 13 JOHN CARROLL  L 9-27 50

Mar 17 at Ohio Northern men W 10-9 122
* 3/20/2021at Heidelberg W 17-5 58

TEAM STATISTICS CAPM OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
  Goals-Shot attempts 77-241 45-161
  Goals scored per game 15.40 9.00
  Shot pct.  . 3 2 0  . 2 8 0
  Shots on goal-Attempts 144-241 89-161
  SOG pct.  . 5 9 8  . 5 5 3
  S h o t s / G a m e 48.2 32.2
  A s s i s t s 49 28
MAN-UP OPPORTUNITIES
  G o a l s - O p p o r t u n i t i e s 3-17 8-24
  Conversion Percent  . 1 7 6  . 3 3 3
GOAL BREAKDOWN
  Total Goals 77 45
  M a n - u p 3 8
  M a n - d o w n 2 0
  U n a s s i s t e d 28 17
  O v e r t i m e 0 0
  Goals scored average 15.40 9.00
GROUND BALLS 170 123
TURNOVERS 94 114
CAUSED TURNOVERS 55 41
FACEOFFS (W-L) 81-138 57-138
  Faceoff W-L Pct.  . 5 8 7  . 4 1 3
CLEARS 86-99 90-117
  Clear Pct.  . 8 6 9  . 7 6 9
PENALTIES
  N u m b e r 27 17
  M i n u t e s 23:00 14:00
ATTENDANCE
  T o t a l 50 180
  Dates/Avg Per Date 2/25 3/60
  Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0

## PLAYER GP G A Pts Sh Gw Up Dn GB Faceoff
42 CJ Hughes 5 10 13 23 34 0 0 1 8 0-0
20 Carson Kott 3 2 11 13 5 0 0 0 2 0-0
31 Evan Frund 4 9 2 11 25 1 0 1 1 0-0
32 Jack Scharner 5 3 7 10 13 0 0 0 2 0-0
16 Mason Spaulding 3 9 0 9 16 0 1 0 3 0-0
28 Johnathan Kilgallo 4 7 0 7 14 0 0 0 2 0-0
7 Dylan Comella 5 4 3 7 8 0 0 0 12 0-0
47 Brenden Pelton 5 6 0 6 24 1 0 0 3 0-0
13 Jake Belt 4 4 2 6 9 0 1 0 0 0-0
8 Nathan Montgomery 4 3 3 6 9 1 0 0 8 0-0
23 Spencer Rubel 4 4 0 4 11 0 0 0 5 0-0
21 Martin Browder 2 3 1 4 5 0 0 0 1 0-0
22 Jon Gaglione 3 3 0 3 8 0 0 0 1 0-0
1 Nathan Mork 5 2 1 3 6 0 1 0 3 0-0
50 Drew Bolen 4 2 1 3 5 0 0 0 10 0-0
33 Will Freiburger 2 2 0 2 10 1 0 0 1 0-0
19 Ian Michaud 3 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 1 0-0
2 Luke McClellan 4 1 0 1 8 0 0 0 1 0-0
26 Hunter Wagner 3 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 2 0-0
11 Spencer Towne 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
30 Aiden Manning 5 0 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 0-0
55 Lake Harris 5 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 18 64-105
4 Brody Hanlon 4 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 5 0-0
35 Jaden Kaznowski 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 0-0
3 Brendan Pontiere 5 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 1 0-0
37 Nicholas Ferda 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
48 Sam McInturf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
43 Jack Conley 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0-0
41 Jeremy Hill 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
40 Ben Houser 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0-0
36 Mikey Collins 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 17-33
34 Austin Yanichko 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0
27 Dylan Wiesman 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0-0
25 Alex Keckler 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0-0
24 Ethan Adkins 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0-0
18 Doc Crimmel 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0-0
17 Cody Colon 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0-0
15 Josh Snyder 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Nick Werhya 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0
12 Dom Rocco 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0-0
10 Trent Thomas 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
9 James Howenstine 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0-0
6 Hunter Knipp 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0-0

Total 5 77 49 126 241 4 3 2 170 81-138
Opponents 5 45 28 73 161 1 8 0 123 57-138

## Goalie GP Min. GA GAAvg Save Pct W-L-T
37 Nicholas Ferda 1 15:00 1 4.00 0  . 0 0 0 0-0-0
29 Ryan Pierce 2 45:00 5 6.67 0  . 0 0 0 0-0-0
40 Ben Houser 5 210:22 34 9.70 37  . 5 2 1 2-1-0
48 Sam McInturf 2 29:38 5 10.12 7  . 5 8 3 0-0-0

Total 5 300:00 45 9.00 44  . 4 9 4 2-1-0
Opponents 5 300:00 77 15.40 67  . 4 6 5 1-2-0

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Capital 23 17 15 22 77
Opponents 12 11 16 6 45

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Capital 16 13 6 9 44
Opponents 11 18 19 19 67

Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Capital 62 58 57 64 241
Opponents 42 49 35 35 161

Shots on Goal 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Capital 34 35 34 41 144
Opponents 28 24 22 15 89



WILMINGTON COLLEGE FIGHTIN’ QUAKERS     (0-6)

#   	 Name	 CL.	  POS.	 Hgt. 	 wgt.	 hometown/High School    
6	 Jarod Cipriano	 So.	 M	 5-9	 160	 Eastlake, Ohio / Eastlake North
8	 Garrett Murrell	 So.	 M	 5-9	 160	 Beavercreek, Ohio / Beavercreek
9	 Sawyer Starrett	 Jr.	 M	 6-0	 160	 Pekin, Ind. / Eastern Pekin
11	 Jonathan Lokey	 Fr.	 A	 5-7	 185	 Union, Ky. / Larry A. Ryle
12	 Austin Young	 Jr.	 A	 5-9	 180	 Mason, Ohio / Cincinnati Hills Christian
14	 Austin Bondurant	 So.	 M	 5-10	 170	 Beavercreek, Ohio / Beavercreek
19	 Reed Beavers	 Jr.	 GK	 5-8	 200	 Mount Orab, Ohio / Western Brown
20	 Andy Kathman	 Sr.	 D	 6-2	 210	 Loveland, Ohio / La Salle
21	 Mitchell Belland	 Jr.	 D	 6-0	 194	 Gresham, Ore. / Sam Barlow
23	 Logan Hayes	 Jr.	 M	 5-6	 140	 Casstown, Ohio / Miami East
25	 Trae Kluth	 Fr.	 M	 5-11	 170	 Gardner, Wis. / Southern Door
26	 Justen Shaw	 So.	 D	 6-0	 180	 Hilliard, Ohio / Hilliard Bradley
28	 Quentin Boone	 So.	 M	 5-11	 250	 Georgetown, Ohio / Eastern Brown
29	 Ben Tomlin	 Jr.	 M	 5-8	 140	 Mason, Ohio / Mason

COACHING STAFF
Head Coach: jeff arneson
assistant coach: tanner diment



WILMINGTON COLLEGE FIGHTIN’ QUAKERS     (0-6)
2020-21 Men's Men's lacrosse Statistics - Wilmington

Record: 0-6 Home: 0-4 Away: 0-2 Neutral: 0-0 Conf: 0-4

SHOTS GOALS

No. Player GP GS G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% UP DN GB T/0 CT FACEOFF PCT

14 Austin Bondurant.... 6 6 3 2 5 16 18.8 8 50.0 0 0 6 12 2 0-5 0.0

8 Garrett Murrell..... 6 6 3 1 4 14 21.4 9 64.3 1 0 11 11 4 6-21 28.6

12 Austin Young........ 6 6 3 1 4 17 17.6 11 64.7 0 0 10 5 1 0-0 0.0

11 Jonathan Lokey...... 5 5 2 1 3 7 28.6 4 57.1 0 0 7 15 1 0-0 0.0

26 Justen Shaw......... 6 6 2 0 2 9 22.2 3 33.3 0 0 18 12 9 16-77 20.8

9 Sawyer Starrett..... 6 4 2 0 2 9 22.2 5 55.6 0 0 7 17 2 11-60 18.3

19 Reed Beavers........ 6 6 0 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 15 13 2 0-0 0.0

21 Mitchell Belland.... 6 6 0 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 3 6 1 0-0 0.0

28 Quentin Boone....... 4 3 0 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 2 1 0 0-0 0.0

6 Jarod Cipriano...... 6 3 0 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 2 9 2 0-0 0.0

23 Logan Hayes......... 4 - 0 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 1 2 0 0-0 0.0

20 Andy Kathman........ 6 6 0 0 0 1 0.0 1 100.0 0 0 10 2 10 0-0 0.0

25 Trae Kluth.......... 6 3 0 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 1 5 2 0-0 0.0

29 Ben Tomlin.......... 3 - 0 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0.0

 Total............... 6 6 15 5 20 73 20.5 41 56.2 1 0 94 132 45 33-163 20.2

 Opponents............... 6 6 132 69 201 351 37.6 225 64.1 7 0 200 104 55 130-163 79.8

GOAL AVERAGE SAVES RECORD

No. Player GP GS MIN GA GAAVG SAVES PCT W L T PCT

19 Reed Beavers........ 6 6 360:00 132 22.00 93 41.3 0 6 0 0.0

 Total............... 6 6 360:00 132 22.00 93 41.3 0 6 0 0.0

 Opponents............... 6 6 360:00 15 2.50 26 63.4 6 0 0 1.0



OHIO ATHLETIC CONFERENCE

FOR MORE INFORMATION, GO TO WWW.OAC.ORG

STANDINGS
	 overall	 oac                                    
 Baldwin Wallace	 4-0	 6-0
 John Carroll	 3-1	 5-1
 Otterbein	 3-1	 4-2
 Capital	 2-1	 4-1
 Mount Union	 2-1	 3-2
 Ohio Northern	 2-2	 3-3
 Muskingum	 2-2	 2-4
 Marietta	 1-3	 2-4
 Heidelberg	 0-4	 0-6
 Wilmington	 0-4	 0-6

CAPITAL UNIVERSITY SCHEDULE
DATE	 OPPONENT	 LOCATION	 TIME/RESULT	
FEB. 27	 at WILMINGTON	 wilmington, ohio	 w, 27-2
march 6	 marietta	 bernlohr stadium	 W, 14-2
march 13	 john carroll	 bernlohr stadium	 l, 27-9
march 17	 at ohio northern	 ada, ohio	 w, 10-9
march 20	 at heidelberg	 tiffin, ohio	 w, 17-5
march 27	 at mount union	 alliance, ohio	 canceled
april 3	 wilmington	 bernlohr stadium	 1 p.m.
april 7	 at marietta	 marietta, ohio	 7 p.m.
april 10	 at otterbein	 westerville, ohio	 7 p.m.
april 17	 ohio northern	 bernlohr stadium	 1 p.m.
april 21	 heidelberg	 bernlohr stadium	 7 p.m.
april 24	 baldwin wallace	 bernlohr stadium	 1 p.m.
may 1	 at muskingum	 new concord, ohio	 1 p.m.

For live stats of today’s contest, scan the QR code, OR
 

go to     athletics.capital.edu/MLAXstats


